1/29/09 A/D 581-40	Docket No.: L9289.04102
FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Nev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United St. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi ITAHARA	Patent and Trademark Office 10/485141 cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
□ Other Execution Date: December 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): [0/48]	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: December 26, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter Internal Address: L9289.04102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature January 29, 2004 Date

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Hiroshi ITAI	IARA				···	
	(2)							: 1
	(3)							•
	(4) _				,			y
	(5)							÷. - ₹ .
tł	ne undersi	In considerat gned, the und	ion of the sum of of ersigned agree(s) t	one dollar (\$ to assign, and	1.00) and o	other good and oes assign, tran	valuable conside sfer and set over	ration paid to each of to
	(6)	MATSUSH	ITA ELECTRIC	INDUSTRI	AL CO., I	TD,	***	
	(6a)	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan						
	(7)							
	(7a)	of						
			d as the Assignee) sessions, and for the			nd interest for	the United States	its territories,
	(8)		in therefore, know		on, and all	applications f	or patent and an	y Letters Patent
								.
	_		DIGTORTIO					
			COMPENSATI					
	for which America	n the undersig or, if not on e	ned has (have) executed has	ecuted on eve executed	en date her	ewith an appli	cation for patent	in the United States of
	(10)	on			or h	as already file	d	
	(11)	U.S. appln. S	Serial No		_ , filed o	n		
	(12) time the	The undersign invention was		es an obliga	tion of ass	ignment of th	is invention to sa	aid assignee at the
applications thereo	undersign f and also	ed agree(s) to to execute sepa	execute all papers narate assignments in	necessary in c	onnection with such a	with the applica	tion and any conti he Assignee may o	nuing or divisional deem necessary or
expedient. 2) The	undersign	ed agree(s) to	execute all papers n	necessary in c	onnection v	with any interfe	rence which may	be declared concerning
going forward with	such inter	ference.	-		-		_	g such evidence and
3) The claims or provision	undersign s of the In	ed agree(s) to ternational Co	execute all papers a nvention for Protect	nd document tion of Indust	s and perfo	rm any act which	ch may be necessa	ry in connection with
4) The to the Assignee.	undersign	ed agree(s) to	perform all affirmat	tive acts whic	h may be n	ecessary to obt	ain a grant of a va	lid United States patent
								ers Patent of the United
entire interest, and not executed and w	hereby co	venants that he	has (they have) ful	I right to con	vey the ent	ire interest here	in assigned, and the	nat he has (they have)
6) The	undersign	ed hereby gran	it(s) the firm of STE	EVENS, DAV	/IS, MILLI	ER & MOSHEI	R, L.L.P. the power	r to insert on this
assignment any furrecordation of this	document.		•					ratent Office for
			he undersigned on t					
Date_V	ecempe	V 20 , 2	Signature	of Inventor	(1)	MIYOSTI	_!ta/ara	(Seal)
Date			Signature o	of Inventor	(2)			(Seal)
Date			Signature o	of Inventor	(3)			(Seal)
Date			Signature o	of Inventor	(4)	- 0.5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		(Seal)
Date			Signature o	of Inventor	(5)			(Seal) S. Counsel if outside
This assi the U.S.A. If nei	gnment sl ither, then	nould preferat it should be s	oly be signed befor signed before at lea	re: (a) a Nota ast two witne	ry Public is sses who a	it within the U. also sign here:	S.A., or (b) a U.S	6. Counsel if outside
Date			Signature o	of Witness				(Seal)
Date			Signature	of Witness				(Seal)

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015531 FRAME: 0327